
CA 5 - K December Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

21
728

5486
7199
-626

30
905

5396
5922
696

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Korea  Leader: Open

July 2019 to December 2020 (6 months) Results

CA 5 - K

December (Only Results)

Dec-19 Dec-20

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
160
797
2638
-1633

13
380
654
1827
-765

CA 5 - K

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

16
530
2045
4393
-1699

22
653
1928
3069
-359

CA 5 - K

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
303
1756
2463
-226

19
550
1945
1947
646

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
303
1756
2463
-226

19
550
1945
1947
646

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



December (Only) Results

Dec-19 Dec-20

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
42
396
1014
-563

8
219
309
655
-116

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
42
396
1014
-563

8
219
309
655
-116

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
204
852
1431
-331

12
347
914
1040
262

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
204
852
1431
-331

12
347
914
1040
262

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



2019-2020 2020-2021

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
342
2118
2623
-81

7
221
1784
1989
125

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
342
2118
2623
-81

7
221
1784
1989
125

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



December (Only) Results

Dec-19 Dec-20

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
96
265
1083
-708

2
72
222
570
-271

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
96
265
1083
-708

2
72
222
570
-271

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
249
736
1603
-585

6
178
623
1037
-194

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
249
736
1603
-585

6
178
623
1037
-194

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



2019-2020 2020-2021

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
83

1612
2113
-319

4
134
1667
1986
-75

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
83

1612
2113
-319

4
134
1667
1986
-75

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



December (Only) Results

Dec-19 Dec-20

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
136
541
-362

3
89
123
602
-378

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
136
541
-362

3
89
123
602
-378

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
77
457
1359
-783

4
128
391
992
-427

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
77
457
1359
-783

4
128
391
992
-427

MD GMT Area CA 5 - K




