MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 - K December Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Korea Leader: Open

July 2019 to December 2020 (6 months) Results

CA 5 - K	2019-2020	2020-2021
New Clubs	21	30
Charter Members	728	905
New Members	5486	5396
Drops	7199	5922
Net Growth	-626	696

December (Only Results)

CA 5 - K	Dec-19	Dec-20
New Clubs	6	13
Charter Members	160	380
New Members	797	654
Drops	2638	1827
Net Growth	-1633	-765

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5 - K	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr
New Clubs	16	22
Charter Members	530	653
New Members	2045	1928
Drops	4393	3069
Net Growth	-1699	-359

MD Wise Analysis

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020	2020-2021
354		New Clubs	9	19
	Depublic Of Kores	Charter Members	303	550
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	1756	1945
		Drops	2463	1947
		Net Growth	-226	646
Total		New Clubs	9	19
		Charter Members	303	550
		New Members	1756	1945
		Drops	2463	1947
		Net Growth	-226	646

December (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	Dec-19	Dec-20
354		New Clubs	2	8
		Charter Members	42	219
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	396	309
		Drops	1014	655
		Net Growth	-563	-116
Total		New Clubs	2	8
		Charter Members	42	219
		New Members	396	309
		Drops	1014	655
		Net Growth	-563	-116

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr
354		New Clubs Charter Members	6 204	12 347
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	852	914
		Drops Net Growth	1431 -331	1040 262
Total		New Clubs Charter Members	6 204	12 347
		New Members Drops	852 1431	914 1040
		Net Growth	-331	262

MD Wise Analysis

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020	2020-2021
355		New Clubs Charter Members	10 342	7 221
	Republic Of Korea	New Members Drops Net Growth	2118 2623 -81	1784 1989 125
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	10 342 2118 2623 -81	7 221 1784 1989 125

December (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	Dec-19	Dec-20
355		New Clubs	3	2
		Charter Members	96	72
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	265	222
		Drops	1083	570
		Net Growth	-708	-271
Total		New Clubs	3	2
		Charter Members	96	72
		New Members	265	222
		Drops	1083	570
		Net Growth	-708	-271

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr
355	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	8 249 736 1603 -585	6 178 623 1037 -194
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	8 249 736 1603 -585	6 178 623 1037 -194

MD Wise Analysis

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020	2020-2021
356		New Clubs	2	4
		Charter Members	83	134
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	1612	1667
		Drops	2113	1986
		Net Growth	-319	-75
Total		New Clubs	2	4
		Charter Members	83	134
		New Members	1612	1667
		Drops	2113	1986
		Net Growth	-319	-75

December (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	Dec-19	Dec-20
356		New Clubs	1	3
		Charter Members	22	89
	Republic Of Korea	New Members	136	123
		Drops	541	602
		Net Growth	-362	-378
Total		New Clubs	1	3
		Charter Members	22	89
		New Members	136	123
		Drops	541	602
		Net Growth	-362	-378

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - K	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr
356	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 77 457 1359 -783	4 128 391 992 -427
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 77 457 1359 -783	4 128 391 992 -427